501774951 01/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wemer Mohl	12/25/2011
Gregor Neumayr	12/29/2011
Alem Jusic	01/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miracor Medical Systems Co.
Street Address:	Gumpendorferstrasse 139 Top 1.05
City:	Vienna
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-1060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13335564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (612) 335-5070

 Email:
 olson@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Hawkins
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25955-0014001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Hawkins

Total Attachments: 4

source=25955-0014001Assignment#page1.tif source=25955-0014001Assignment#page2.tif source=25955-0014001Assignment#page3.tif source=25955-0014001Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027475 FRAME: 0354

CH \$40.00 15555

501774951

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, WERNER MOHL of Hafnerberg 66. Altenmarkt-Thennenberg, A-2571 Austria, GREGOR NEUMAYR of 110 A Pinchayen Road, Upper Hutt 5019, New Zealand, and ALEM JUSIC of Lazarettgasse 1, A-1090 Vienna, Austria, hereby assign to: Miracor Medical Systems OmbH, a corporation of Austria having a place of business at: Gumpendorferstrasse 139 Top 1.05, A-1060 Vienna, AUSTRIA; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TREATING HEART TISSUE, filed 12/22/2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/335,564 this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful agas and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment,

yate,	Wern Rangui
Witnessed by:	
Name: <u>(1,1890) 1704 //</u>	Date: 25.42 47
Name: <u>Gossaver Angelika A Grosse</u>	Date: 25/12/11

75. D. 700

Date: 29/12/2011	GREGOR NEUMAYR
Witnessed by: Name: Name: Algebra Jacuegge Name: Algebra Jacuegge	Date: $\frac{29/12/2011}{2011}$
Date:	ALEM JUSIC
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

60743744.doc

PATENT REEL: 027475 FRAME: 0356

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, WERNER MOHL of Hafnerberg 66, Altenmarkt-Thennenberg, A-2571 Austria, GREGOR NEUMAYR of 110 A Pinehaven Road, Upper Hutt 5019, New Zealand, and ALEM JUSIC of Lazarettgasse 1, A-1090 Vienna, Austria, hereby assign to: Miracor Medical Systems GmbH, a corporation of Austria having a place of business at: Gumpendorferstrasse 139 Top 1.05, A-1060 Vienna, AUSTRIA; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TREATING HEART TISSUE, filed 12/22/2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/335,564 this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	WERNER MOHL
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 027475 FRAME: 0357

Date:	
· ·	GREGOR NEUMAYR
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Nomo	Data
Name:	Date:
	1
Date: 01/01/2012	Lean In
July John John	ALEM JUSIC
Witnessed by:	
	/ /
Name: JUSIC ALMEDIN June America	Date: <u>ON/ON/LON</u> ?
Name: JOSIC ALMEDIN function of Manne: JOSIC MUNEVELA JUNCOL,	Du mal 10 10
realle. Dosic Francoette Janecy,	Date: OAJON ZONL

PATENT REEL: 027475 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 01/04/2012

60743744.doc